
BANGLADESH

BHUTAN

Ms Sonia Binte Murshed

Ms. Sonam Choden

Ms. Dechen Tshomo

Ms. Tashi Lhamo

Ms. Yeshey Lhaden

Ms. Tshering Dema

Ms. Tshering Lham Tshok

Ms. Manju Giri

Ms. Rinchen Wangmo

Ms. Tshering Chuki

Ms Sarah Binte Faurq

Ms Nazmun Naher

Ms Sara Nowreen

Ms Masuma Akter Happy

Ms Suha Sanwar

Ms Umme Mahfuza Haque

Ms Syeda Asifa Ashrafi

Ms Mahmuda Motahara

Ms Hasin Jahan

Ms Rokeya Ahmed

NAME

NAME

Organization and Designation

Organization and Designation

email address

email address

Phone

Phone

Lecturer, IWFM, BUET.    

Forest Officer Wildlife Mgt. Division, Department 
of Forests and Park Services
    

Junior Engineer Thimphu City Corporation    

Assistant Engineer, Projects Department, Druk
Green Power Corporation
    

Engineer, Public Health & Engineering Division, 
Ministry of Health

EQST, National Environment Commission    

Program Coordinator, RSPN.    

Program Officer, RSPN

Conservation & Development Coordinator, RSPN    

Field Coordinator, RSPN    

Lecturer of Civil Engineering Department, 
Leading University Bangladesh.

Programme Officer – Engineer, WaterAid 
Bangladesh    

Research Associate of CB project, IWFM, BUET    

Research Officer of River Research Institute
 (RRI).    

Research & Monitoring Officer of Center for 
Natural Resource Studies (CNRS).     

Assistant Engineer, Design Section, BWDB    

ActionAid Bangladesh    

CEGIS.    

Director – Program, WaterAid Bangladesh

WSP, WB   

sonia@iwfm.buet.ac.bd    

sonamchoden7@gmail.com    

dechen2005@yahoo.com    

tashilhamo47@gmail.com    

lhaden08@health.gov.bt    

tdema33@yahoo.com    

tlhamtshok@rspnbhutan.org    

mgiri@rspnbhutan.org    

rwangmo@rspnbhutan.org    

tchoki@rspnbhutan.org    

 sarahepc@hotmail.com    

nazmun.naher@wateraidbd.org    

Sara.sohel@yahoo.com   

happy_swedu@yahoo.com    

suha_2006@yahoo.com    

umhliza@yahoo.com    

Asifa.Ashrafi@actionaid.org     

mahmuda.ruma@gmail.com   

hasinjahan@wateraidbd.org    

rahmed3@worldbank.org    

1813761980    

323568

    336310    

339871    

328091    

323384    

322056    

322056    

322056    

322056    

1711195787

1912386728    

1553636657    

1717554306    

1712096640   

1713036791   

1713076625    



Ms. Yangchen Lhamo

Ms. Tshewang Choden

Ms. Choki

Adm. & Finance Coordinator, RSPN    

Receptionist, RSPN    

Support staff, RSPN    

ylhamo@rspnbhutan.org    

tchoden@rspnbhutan.org    

choki@rspnbhutan.org    

322056    

322056    

322056    

INDIA

Women Faculty Members in CWR

India Water Partnership

Dr. N.K. Ambujam

Kalpana Mishra

Dr. Usha Natesan

Bharati Bhavsar

Dr. M. Krishnaveni

Arti Gupta

Dr. Madhavi Ganesan

Dr. N Shantha Mohan

Smt. J Santhadas

Dr. Aruna Sabane

Dr. (Ms) K Vijaya Lakshmi

Kalpakkam Yechury

Minakshi Arora

Smt. Anita Rana

Dr. Carolin Arul

Dr. Sooriya Vennila

Ms. J.Hemamalini

Mrs. S. Josephine Vanaja

NAME Organization and Designation email address Phone

Director
    

Welfare India
    

Professor
    

Self Employed Women’s Association
    

Associate Professor
    

Society for Sustainable Development
    

Associate Professor
    

National Institute of Advanced Studies
    

SAMYUKTHA
    

Women’s Water Forum (WWF)

Society for  Development Alternatives
    

All India Women’s Conference
    

Water Community India
    

Janhit Foundation
    

Assistant Professor
    

Assistant Professor
    

Teaching Fellow
    

Teaching Fellow
    

nkambuj@annauniv.edu    

alpanawelfareindia@yahoo.in     

u_natesan@yahoo.com    

sewaorg@sancharnet.in    

mkveni@annauniv.edu    

prakriti@gmail.com    

madhaviganesan@yahoo.com    

shantha_nias@yahoo.co.in    

jsanthadas@gmail.com   

arunasabane_aakanksha
@rediffmail.com      

kvijayalakshmi@devalt.org 

kalpakamy@gmail.com    

water.community@gmail.com    

janhitfoundation@gmail.com    

carolin@annauniv.edu    

soorya_vennila@yahoo.co.in   

Jrkhemamalini@yahoo.co.in    

Josephine.Vanaja@yahoo.com    

9841089672   

9431020201   

9444167994   

079-5506477   

9840202974   

9418342479   

9444511425   

91-80-22185023   

944617263   

0712-264864   

9871439649   

9811306213   

965434225   

9840117635   

9884017616   

8939928040   

9962116252   



NEPAL

SRI LANKA

NAME

NAME

Organization and Designation

Organization and Designation

email address

email address

Phone

Phone

Dr. Vijaya Shrestha 

Ms. I. P. P. Gunawardane(Indika)

 

Ms. K. S. M. N. De Silva(Nilakshi)

 

Ms. A. L. Arandara 

 
Ms. R. M. K. Kumarihamy
(Kumuduni) 

 

Ms. A. D. G. Udeni 

 
Ms. W. D. Warnakulasooriya
(Wathsala) 

 Ms. A.W. G. N.
 Abeygunawardane(Gothami) 

 

Ms. I. H. Rajapakshe(Indika)

 
Ms. K. S. S. Weerawardane
(Shalika)  

 Ms. S. P. P. N. Gayani(Najila) 

 

Mrs. Mandira Shrestha 

Ms. Mangala Karanjit 

Dr. Karuna Onta  

Ms. Roshana Shakya  

Dr. Rekha Shrestha 

Mrs Monika Dhungana(Marahatta) 

Mrs. Meena Devi Dahal (Karki)  

Ms Pranita Bhushan Udas 

Mrs. Sabitri Tripathi 

Freelancer
    

Planning Officer/ Coast Conservation Department
    

Lecturer/Department of Geography, University 
of Peradeniya

    Additional District Registrar, Galle
    

Environmental Officer, Central Environmental 
Authorty, Regional Office, Kaluthara

    
Coordinator-Environment Cluster, Sarvodaya Institute of 
Higher Learning (SIHL) Sarvodaya Shramadana Movement
    

Asst. Director/Planning, Ministry of Economic 
Development

    

ICIMOD
    

NBMK
    

Care Nepalr
    

Freelancer    

Nepal Engineering Colleger
    

Kathmandu Engineering College
    

New Era
    

Kadambari College
    

NEC/FMIST
    

vjysh@wlink.com.np    

ippgunawardana@gmail.com    

niludesilva@hotmail.com    

aiarandara@yahoo.com    

kumudunik@gmail.com    

adgudeni@yahoo.com    

wwarnakulasuriya@yahoo.com    

awgna@yahoo.com    

indikarajapakshe@yahoo.com    

ssubodhini@gmail.com    

najila2008@yahoo.com    

mshrestha@wlink.com.np    

karanjit@infoclub.com.np    

jvs@wlink.com.np    

roshana@hotmail.com    

rekha_shrestha@hotmail.com    

monikadhungana@wlink.com.np    

vjysh@wlink.com.np
narmeena@wlink.com.np

pranitabhushan@yahoo.com

 sabitritripathi@yahoo.com   

4229582   

0715313819   

0777875459   

0775788769

   

0775707067

0718137067 
0724383989   

0718294386   

0719270866   

0771936770   

0714460731   

0773668070

5525313   

4229582   

4229582   

4332089   

980303219   

5546419/98510 -87902   

00977-1-5550632   



Ms. W. S. C. Ranasinghe(Sajini)  

 
Ms. C. D. Palliyaguru(Chamini)   

 
Ms. H. G. U. Sewwandi(Uthpala)  

 
Ms. N. R. F. Nazreen 

  

 
Ms. H.W.K.Peiris(Kalyani)  

 
Ms. S. S. K. Chandrasekara
(Sewwandi)  

 
Ms. M. I. Sudasinghe(Madusha)  

 
Ms. H. M. K. V. Herath(Kumudu)  

 
Ms. K. A. D. Ariyawansa(Daya)   

 
Ms. K.N.K.R Wikramaratne
(Niranjali)  

 
Ms. D. M. R. R. Jayasinghe(Rupa)   

 
Ms. B. G. N. Sewwandi  

 
Ms. M. K. C .Sandamali  

 
Ms. M.Sangeetha  

 
Ms. T. M. M. H. Tennakoon(Mala)   

 
Ms. G. M. P. R. Weerakoon(Praba)   

 
Ms. S. W. N. S. S. K. Wijerathne
(Sandya)    

 
Ms. Jeyaruba Thanabalasingham  

 
Ms. Y. G. N. S. Wijewardena
(Senani)

  

 

Ms. C. S. Gunayangoda(Chamila)  

 
Ms. D. M. C. S. Mimrose(Shakila)  

 
Ms. H. M. G. D. Herath(Gayani)  

 
Ms. R. B. K. Unantenne(Ranmini)   

 
Ms. G. D. S. Priyadarshika
(Sumudu)    

 
Ms. C. D. Weerathunga(Chamila)  

 
Ms. K. W. P. Priyangani  

 
Ms. N. P. Koswatta(Nilanthi)   

 

Asst. Director/Planning, Divisional Secretariat, 
Ruwanwella
    

Asst. Director/ Export Agricultural Department,
Peradeniya

    

Temporary Lecrutere, Department of 
Phylosophycal Engineering, Open University

    

Mechanical Engineer/Highways Department, 
Central Provincial Council

    

 Chief Engineer/NWSDB, Kurunegala
    

Lecturer/Faculty of Engineering, University of 
Peradeniya
    

Programme Officer/COSI, 3/165, Madawala 
Road, Katugastota

    
Marine Environment  Officer/Marine Environment 
Project Authority, Negambo Regional Office
    
Project Manager/Environmental Foundation 
Ltd,34/146, Havlock Road, Colombo 5

    

Irrigation Engineer, Irrigation Department, 
Regional Irrigation Office, Kundasale

    

sajinilk@yahoo.com    

chami02127@yahoo.com    

sewwandi_hgu@yahoo.com    

nazreenrizan@yahoo.com    

wasanthakalyani@yahoo.com    

chanshashi@yahoo.com
    

Madhu1638@yahoo.com    

kumuduherath@yahoo.com    

daya_k2007@yahoo.com    

niranjalisl@yahoo.com    

kjme@sltnet.lk    

sewwandidh@yahoo.com    

smeegasdeniya@gmail.com    

sangeethamariathasan
@gmail.com

   
asoma@sltnet.lk    

prabhaw@pdn.ac.lk    

skw@pdn.ac.lk    

agrosruba2000@yahoo.com    

nadeekapdn@yahoo.com    

csgunayangoda@gmail.com    

mimrose124@gmail.com    

gayani7751@gmail.com    

ranminiu@gmail.com    

spg1981t@gmail.com    

chamila_d_w@yahoo.com    

saraneththara@yahoo.com    

nilanthikoswatta@yahoo.com    

0719001022

   
0776244379

   
0772972720

   
0713477463

   
0777910216

   
0715510391

   
0718192770

   
0772061948

   
0714395601

   
0777812522

   
0772615561

   
0715124437

   
0773372621

   
0779632428, 
0776679024

   

0772984164

   
0718419467

   
0714455663

   
0776618095

   
0719099942

   
0773999962

   
0716033689

   
0775541075

   
0774150666

   
0718100821

   
0718774939

   
0714424904

   
0718929207

   



Ms. H. M. W. P. Herath(Waruni)    

 
Ms. T. D. Mala Ramyalatha    

 
Ms. S. A. S. M. Kumari    

 
Ms. A. Sutharsiny     

 
Ms. D. C. N. Chandrasena
(Nadeesha)    

 
Ms. C. R. Semasinghe(Christina)    

 

Teacher, U. B. Wanninayake Navodya Vidyalaya, 
Balalla
    
Teacher/Weerapokuna Wijitha Maha Vidyalaya, 
Bingiriya
    

Garrison Engineer/Sri Lanka Army, Kandy
    

Project Coordinator/Global Action, No.30, Sri
Dharmarama Road, Wellawatta
    

warunipriyanwada@yahoo.com    

mala.ramyalatha@yahoo.com    

muditha0925@yahoo.com    

suthash5@gmail.com    

christinasemasinghe@yahoo.com    

0712649842

   
0718165637

   
0716032406

   
0779229050

   
0772329913

   
0718000686

   

PAKISTAN

NAME Organization and Designation email address Phone

Ms Afshan Mallah   

 
Ms Amber Jawad   

 
Ms Erum Syed   

 
Ms Farzana Saleem 

   

 

Ms Ghazala Channar   

 
Ms Jodha Bukhari    

 
Ms Khadija Qureshi   

 
Ms Maliha Hussain    

 
Ms Marvi Memon    

 
Ms Parveen Rehman    

 
Ms Quratulain  Bakhtiari

   

 

Ms Rahat Najam    

 
Ms Shaheen Khan    

 
Ms Shahida Sajid Ali   

 
Ms Shakila Leghari    

 
Ms Shamim Memon   

 
Ms Simi Kamal    

 

Directorate of Agricultural Engineering, 
Water Managment Wing, Hyderabad
    

Assistant Engineer, SIDA
    

Budget Research Cell, Water and Sanitation, 
Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam

    Principal Scientific Officer, WRRI – NARC 
    

 Wapda Water Wing, Hyderabad
    

Raasta Development Consultants  (RDC)
    

Assistant Professor, Mehran University of 
Engineering and Technology Jamshoro
    

Member of National Assembly- MNA
    

Orangi Pilot Project 
    

Institute of DevelopmentStudies and Practices
in Pakistan( IDSP)

    
Water Sector Improvement Program 
    

Management and Development 
Center Hyderabad 
    

Raasta Development Consultants  (RDC)
    

SIDA Hyderabad 

    Agriculture University Tanjojam 
    

Hisaar Foundation 
    

afshanmalah@yahoo.com    

amber_laghari@yahoo.com    

erum_syed5@yahoo.com    

farzanaahmad18@gmail.com    

engr.ghazal@gmail.com    

johdahb@yahoo.com    

qureshi.khadija@yahoo.com    

mhh@isb.compol.com    

marvi.memon@gmail.com 

opprti@digicom..net.pk    

quratulainidsp@yahoo.com    

rahat@hotmail.com    

shankhan09@gmail.com     

mehwar_sdc@hotmail.com    

shakilalaghari@hotmail.com     

soni_mem@yahoo.com    

Simi.kamal@hisaar.org    

3332684785

   

343253812

   
0300-8237145

   
3332019266

   
0334-5022203

   

0300-8561521

   

92-21-36652297, 
36658021

   0300-8381640081-
2445292

   3002554494
   

0331-3539951

   
0322-2476834

   
022-2617660, 

92006479

   

0302-8565006

   



Ms Sughra Imam 

   

 

Ms Tania Tofique 

   

 

Ms Zaviqar  

   

 

Ms Zubaida Birwani  

   

 

Dr Zaigham Habib 

   

 

Ms Yasmin Jawed Khan 

   

 

MPA 
    

Town Councilor, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Town, Karachi 
    

Organization on Pakistan Council of Research 
on water Resources  
    

Manager Projects, Trust for Conservation of 
Coastal Resources 
    

Senior adviser livelihood 
National Disaster Management Authority Pakistan 
    
Senior Programme Officer, (Water/Environment)
Embassy of Netherlands  
    

tania_taufiq@hotmail.com     

zubeda.birwani@yahoo.com    

zaihabib@yahoo.com    

yasmin.jawed@minbuza.nl 
yasminjawed_2008@yahoo.com    

042-5875897,
 57550450300-8493114

   0364-4332069

   

0321-8149357

   

0092300884870

   


